PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| | E: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|--|---|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONV | EYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY | | | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | · | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| | | OCIATION (SUCCESSOR BY M BY MERGER TO CONGRESS FI | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | Ź DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | TRAILER BRIDG | TRAILER BRIDGE, INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 10405 New Berlin | 10405 New Berlin Road East | | | | |
| City: | Jacksonville | Jacksonville | | | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | FLORIDA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 32226 | 32226 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | |
| Detend Number | 0.44 | Number 6264 | | | | |
| Patent Number: | 041 | 0204 | | | | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: | | 3034 | | | | |
| | 650 | | | | | |
| Patent Number: | 650 734 | 3034 | | | | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: | 650 734 689 | 3034 1422 | | | | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: | 650 734 689 689 | 3034 1422 3205 | | | | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: | 650 734 689 689 CE DATA (212)822-50 nbrowand@r | 3034 1422 3205 0136 96 | sful, it will be sent | | | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wir</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> | 650 734 689 689 CE DATA (212)822-50 nbrowand@i <i>Il be sent to the e-mai</i> | 3034 1422 3205 0136 96 nilbank.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccess</i> | sful, it will be sent | | | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wir</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam | 650 734 689 689 689 CE DATA (212)822-509 nbrowand@u <i>Il be sent to the e-ma</i> | 3034 1422 3205 0136 96 milbank.com <i>il address first; if that is unsucces</i> eed, Hadley & McCloy LLP | sful, it will be sent | | | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wir via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | 650 734 689 689 CE DATA (212)822-50 nbrowand@i Il be sent to the e-mainagement for the sent to the sen | 3034 1422 3205 0136 96 milbank.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccess</i> eed, Hadley & McCloy LLP Manhattan Plaza | sful, it will be sent | | | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wir</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam | CE DATA (212)822-50 nbrowand@r <i>Il be sent to the e-ma</i> One Chase I Attn: Nathan | 3034 1422 3205 0136 96 milbank.com <i>il address first; if that is unsucces</i> eed, Hadley & McCloy LLP | sful, it will be sent | | | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wit</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | CE DATA (212)822-50 nbrowand@r U be sent to the e-mail one Chase I Attn: Nathan New York, N | 3034 1422 3205 0136 96 milbank.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccess</i> eed, Hadley & McCloy LLP Manhattan Plaza iel T. Browand | sful, it will be sent PATENT | | | |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (the "<u>Release</u>") is given as of April 2, 2012, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (Florida)) as agent (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Trailer Bridge, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 23, 2004, as amended (the "Loan and Security"), pursuant to which the Assignees granted to the Assignor a security interest in certain patents and patent rights of the Assignees;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan and Security, documentation was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2004 at Reel 015259, Frame 0162;

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to release all of its liens on the patents and patent rights of the Assignee, including but not limited to those identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"), and to convey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the Assignee identified in Exhibit A for the respective marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral and conveys to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS to be executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent

By: Josephine NOR45 VICE - Resident Name: Title:

#4850-6786-1007

[Patent Release]

PATENT REEL: 027970 FRAME: 0060

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENT COLLATERAL

| Owner | Country | Serial Number | Patent Number | Patent Title |
|-----------------|---------|---------------|---------------|--|
| Trailer Bridge, | | | | |
| Inc. | U.S. | 09/364,910 | 6,416,264 | Vehicle Transportation Module |
| Trailer Bridge, | | | | |
| Inc. | U.S. | 09/793,022 | 6,503,034 | Vehicle Transportation Module |
| Trailer Bridge, | | | | |
| Inc. | U.S. | 09/057,313 | 7,341,422 | Container Transportation System and Method |
| Trailer Bridge, | | | | |
| Inc. | U.S. | 09/885,663 | 6,893,205 | Vehicle Transportation Module |
| Trailer Bridge, | | | | |
| Inc. | U.S. | 10/286,325 | 6,890,136 | Vehicle Transportation Module |

<u>#4850-6786-1007v4</u>

PATENT REEL: 027970 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 04/02/2012